## 503861873 06/08/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3908522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIKAZU HAYASHI	05/19/2016
TOSHIHIRO OGATA	05/19/2016
KAZUO KANDA	05/19/2016
HIDEAKI YOSHIDA	05/19/2016
OSAMU NONAKA	05/19/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OLYMPUS CORPORATION
Street Address:	2951 ISHIKAWA-MACHI
City:	HACHIOJI-SHI, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	192-8507

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15176574

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)936-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-936-1400
Email: john@sp-ip.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN C. POKOTYLO

Address Line 1: 788 SHREWSBURY AVENUE

Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OOCL-744

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN C. POKOTYLO

SIGNATURE: /John C. POKOTYLO, Reg. No. 36,242/

DATE SIGNED: 06/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment-marked-OOCL-744#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038844 FRAME: 0486

503861873

(POLA -1:70) - OF

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

**OLYMPUS CORPORATION** 

**RECORDED: 06/08/2016** 

2951, Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8507, Japan

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title an (Title of Invention)		NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
INFORMATION ACQUIRING DE	EVICE. INFORMATION PLAYBA	CK DEVICE, INFORMATION
ACQUIRING METHOD, INFORM RECORDING MEDIUM		
relating to International Patent Application PC was executed on even date herewith or, if not so e		cation for Letters Patent of the United States
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of app	elication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on June 8, 2016		
		by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No. 15/176,574	_; data, when known.	
which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir including in the preparation and prosecution of sa	reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent( said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters	s)"). e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts enforcing protection for said invention,
acts to include but not be limited to executing all	papers, including separate assignments and declar	arise or be declared in relation to same, such
acts to include but not be limited to executing all sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing ev	papers, including separate assignments and declar	arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
acts to include but not be limited to executing all sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing ev	papers, including separate assignments and declaridence.	arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing are(s).
acts to include but not be limited to executing all sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing ev	papers, including separate assignments and deck vidence.  Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatu	arise or be declared in relation to same, such a rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing re(s).  May, 19 ; 2016 (Date)
acts to include but not be limited to executing all sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing ev  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in  (Signature)	papers, including separate assignments and deck vidence.  nventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatu  Toshikazu HAYASHI	arise or be declared in relation to same, such a rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing re(s).  May, 19 ; 2016 (Date)
acts to include but not be limited to executing all sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing ev  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	papers, including separate assignments and declaridence.  Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatu  Toshikazu HAYASHI  (Type Name)	arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing are(s).
acts to include but not be limited to executing all sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing ev  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in  (Signature)	papers, including separate assignments and decknidence.  Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature assignments and decknidence.  Toshikazu HAYASHI (Type Name)  Toshihiro OGATA (Type Name)  Kazuo KANDA	arise or be declared in relation to same, such a rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing re(s).  May, 19 ; 2016 (Date)
acts to include but not be limited to executing all sworm testimony, and obtaining and producing ev  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)	papers, including separate assignments and decknidence.  Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature.  Toshikazu HAYASHI  (Type Name)  Toshihiro OGATA  (Type Name)	arise or be declared in relation to same, such a rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing re(s).  May, 19 ; 2016 (Date)
acts to include but not be limited to executing all sworm testimony, and obtaining and producing ev  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)	papers, including separate assignments and decknodence.  Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature.  Toshikazu HAYASHI (Type Name)  Toshihiro OGATA (Type Name)  Kazuo KANDA (Type Name)  Hideaki YOSHIDA	arise or be declared in relation to same, such a rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing re(s).  May, 19 ; 2016 (Date)
acts to include but not be limited to executing all sworm testimony, and obtaining and producing ev  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)	papers, including separate assignments and decknodence.  Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature.  Toshikazu HAYASHI (Type Name)  Toshihiro OGATA (Type Name)  Kazuo KANDA (Type Name)  Hideaki YOSHIDA (Type Name)	arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing are(s).  May, 19, 2016  (Date)  May, 19, 2016  May, 19, 2016  May, 19, 2016  May, 19, 2016
acts to include but not be limited to executing all sworm testimony, and obtaining and producing ev  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)	papers, including separate assignments and decknodence.  Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature.  Toshikazu HAYASHI (Type Name)  Toshihiro OGATA (Type Name)  Kazuo KANDA (Type Name)  Hideaki YOSHIDA (Type Name)  Osamu NONAKA	arise or be declared in relation to same, such a rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing re(s).  May, 19 ; 2016 (Date)
acts to include but not be limited to executing all sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing ev  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in  (Signature)	papers, including separate assignments and decknodence.  Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature.  Toshikazu HAYASHI (Type Name)  Toshihiro OGATA (Type Name)  Kazuo KANDA (Type Name)  Hideaki YOSHIDA (Type Name)	arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing are(s).  May, 19, 2016  (Date)  May, 19, 2016  May, 19, 2016  May, 19, 2016  May, 19, 2016
acts to include but not be limited to executing all sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing even in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Signature)  2) / (Signature)  3) Rapud Kandur (Signature)  4) Hidahi Yoshida (Signature)  5) Osamur Romanur	papers, including separate assignments and decknodence.  Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature.  Toshikazu HAYASHI (Type Name)  Toshihiro OGATA (Type Name)  Kazuo KANDA (Type Name)  Hideaki YOSHIDA (Type Name)  Osamu NONAKA	arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing are(s).  May, 19, 2016  (Date)  May, 19, 2016  May, 19, 2016  May, 19, 2016  (Date)

PATENT REEL: 038844 FRAME: 0487